## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/01/2006

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Apparel Ltd.		12/23/2011	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Proline Sportswear, LLC	
Street Address:	1609 Rocky River Road, N.	
City:	Monroe	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28110	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3025751	PROLINE SPORTSWEAR

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8644772623

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 864-282-1172

Email: ksteading@nexsenpruet.com, jhardaway@nexsenpruet.com

Correspondent Name: John B. Hardaway / Nexsen Pruet, LLC

Address Line 1: PO Box 10648

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30127-13
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John B. Hardaway III
Signature:	/JBHIII/
Date:	05/16/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Proline Assignment Eff 03-01-06 signed 12-23-11#page1.tif

\$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004780 FRAME: 0859

# DEED OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 3day of bec, 2011, between International Apparel Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of Virginia, also known as International Apparel Ltd., a Virginia limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 2831 Mustang Drive, Oak Hill, Virginia 20171 ("Assignor") and Proline Sportswear, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of North Carolina with its principal place of business at 1609 Rocky River Road, N., Monroe, North Carolina 28110 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the trademark listed in the Schedule hereto and is the owner of the application and any resulting registration thereof shown in the said Schedule; and;

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee nunc pro tunc as of March 1, 2006, all rights, title and interests in and to the Trademarks and the registrations thereof together with the goodwill of the business which is symbolized by the Trademarks and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

#### THE SCHEDULE

Trademark

Registrtion No.

Issued

PROLINE SPORTSWEAR

3,025,751

December 13, 2005

International Apparel Ltd.

By: C. Robert Brewer

President

On this 33 day of cause 2011 before me personally appeared local Porcus known to me and duly sworn did say that he is 10110 m for of International Apparel Ltd., the corporation executing the foregoing assignment, he is authorized to execute this assignment on behalf of said corporation, and that he signed his name thereto by like authority.

NOTARY PUBLIC REG. #7198727 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/30/12

Notary Pub

Name: Misting
Commission Expires

\_\_\_\_

NPGVL1:24**正RADEMARK**6012 REEL: 004780 FRAME: 0860

**RECORDED: 05/16/2012**